HB0048/874934/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 48

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 8, in line 5, strike "<u>IS</u>"; in line 6, after "<u>(1)</u>" insert "<u>IS</u>"; in the same line, strike the comma; in line 7, after "<u>STATE</u>" insert ";

(2)";

in line 7, strike "THAT"; and in line 10, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3) IS".